



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0056-0316-R1 **Counties:** Fairfield

Letting Date: September 13, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven

Advertised on: 8/16/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 488 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION ON I-95.. **Project(s):** 0951(386)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co., Inc	\$61,283,925.38	100.00%
2	Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	\$62,711,622.15	102.33%
3	O & G Industries	\$74,963,988.47	122.32%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0056-0316-R1
Letting Date: September 13, 2023
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 488 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION ON I-95..

Counties: Fairfield
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): 0951(386)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020765	200.000	90.00000	18,000.00	225.00000	45,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	15,600.00000	15,600.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	20,800.00000	20,800.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202529	6,200.000	2.00000	12,400.00	16.00000	99,200.00	3.35000	20,770.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0050	0219011	39.000	190.00000	7,410.00	800.00000	31,200.00	258.82000	10,093.98
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0406125.20	7,677.000	150.00000	1,151,550.00	65.00000	499,005.00	136.61000	1,048,754.97
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0070	0406154	28,500.000	298.00000	8,493,000.00	280.00000	7,980,000.00	275.85000	7,861,725.00
	BINDER RICH INTERMEDIATE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0080	0406158	2,984.000	203.00000	605,752.00	170.00000	507,280.00	167.01000	498,357.84
	PMA S0.375	ton						
0090	0406171	18,200.000	130.00000	2,366,000.00	155.00000	2,821,000.00	150.00000	2,730,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0100	0406172	16,808.000	140.00000	2,353,120.00	165.00000	2,773,320.00	262.04000	4,404,368.32
	HMA S0.375	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0406173	10,668.000	140.00000	1,493,520.00	175.00000	1,866,900.00	150.00000	1,600,200.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0120	0406174	58,736.000	282.00000	16,563,552.00	270.00000	15,858,720.00	260.00000	15,271,360.00
	STONE MATRIX ASPHALT ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0130	0406180	900,000.000	1.00000	900,000.00	1.00000	900,000.00	1.00000	900,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0140	0406194	6,961.000	2.00000	13,922.00	15.00000	104,415.00	7.00000	48,727.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0406195	116,750.000	2.10000	245,175.00	3.00000	350,250.00	5.05000	589,587.50
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0160	0406236	80,671.000	10.00000	806,710.00	8.25000	665,535.75	11.47000	925,296.37
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0170	0406310	130.000	104.00000	13,520.00	100.00000	13,000.00	125.00000	16,250.00
	CLEAN AND RESEAL EXISTING FILLED BRIDGE JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0180	0406314	174,125.000	0.55000	95,768.75	0.55000	95,768.75	0.52000	90,545.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0190	0406315	40,428.000	0.80000	32,342.40	0.80000	32,342.40	0.76000	30,725.28
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200	0406316	20,239.000	1.00000	20,239.00	0.95000	19,227.05	0.92000	18,619.88
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0210	0406600	89,700.000	8.00000	717,600.00	6.00000	538,200.00	8.50000	762,450.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0406999	275,000.000	1.00000	275,000.00	1.00000	275,000.00	1.00000	275,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0230	0407001	129,980.000	0.21000	27,295.80	0.50000	64,990.00	0.43000	55,891.40
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0240	0407002	100.000	0.52000	52.00	1.00000	100.00	1.48000	148.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL	l.f.						
0250	0409001	570,143.000	7.50000	4,276,072.50	8.20000	4,675,172.60	10.00000	5,701,430.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0260	0409005	9,642.000	47.00000	453,174.00	150.00000	1,446,300.00	110.00000	1,060,620.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0270	0503989	25.000	20,000.00000	500,000.00	15,000.00000	375,000.00	20,000.00000	500,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0280	0509001	4,792.000	25.00000	119,800.00	12.00000	57,504.00	14.00000	67,088.00
	WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0520032	193.000	770.00000	148,610.00	750.00000	144,750.00	825.00000	159,225.00
	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0300	0520036	1,815.000	440.00000	798,600.00	450.00000	816,750.00	520.00000	943,800.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0310	0520040	456.000	208.00000	94,848.00	200.00000	91,200.00	170.00000	77,520.00
	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM FOR REHABILITATION PROJECTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0520041	5,152.000	130.00000	669,760.00	150.00000	772,800.00	180.00000	927,360.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	0520907	3,798.000	104.00000	394,992.00	100.00000	379,800.00	130.00000	493,740.00
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	0586600	200.000	2,000.00000	400,000.00	2,000.00000	400,000.00	3,850.00000	770,000.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350	0586650	11.000	1,900.00000	20,900.00	2,500.00000	27,500.00	2,850.00000	31,350.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0360	0586750	64.000	750.00000	48,000.00	510.00000	32,640.00	950.00000	60,800.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0370	0586751	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,125.00000	2,250.00	1,715.00000	3,430.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0380	0586752	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,810.00000	3,620.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0390	0586760	16.000	750.00000	12,000.00	510.00000	8,160.00	950.00000	15,200.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0400	0586761	2.000	1,520.00000	3,040.00	1,125.00000	2,250.00	1,715.00000	3,430.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0410	0586762	1.000	1,520.00000	1,520.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,810.00000	1,810.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0420	0586770	91.000	1,450.00000	131,950.00	510.00000	46,410.00	950.00000	86,450.00
	TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0430	0586771.01	25.000	1,450.00000	36,250.00	1,125.00000	28,125.00	1,715.00000	42,875.00
	TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0440	0601060	318.000	3,100.00000	985,800.00	2,000.00000	636,000.00	3,131.96000	995,963.28
	BEAM END REPAIRS WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE - PARTIAL HEIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0450	0601061	130.000	3,400.00000	442,000.00	2,000.00000	260,000.00	3,245.66000	421,935.80
	BEAM END REPAIRS WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0460	0601272	161.000	7,200.00000	1,159,200.00	6,500.00000	1,046,500.00	4,000.00000	644,000.00
	VARIABLE QUANTITY FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0470	0601273	2,669.000	300.00000	800,700.00	230.00000	613,870.00	250.00000	667,250.00
	VARIABLE QUANTITY PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0480	0602007	30,974.000	5.20000	161,064.80	7.00000	216,818.00	5.00000	154,870.00
	VARIABLE QUANTITY DEFORMED STEEL BARS ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0490	0602980	3,796.000	21.00000	79,716.00	15.00000	56,940.00	20.00000	75,920.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0603512	259.000	780.00000	202,020.00	200.00000	51,800.00	1,750.00000	453,250.00
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	0603729	152.000	306.00000	46,512.00	300.00000	45,600.00	295.00000	44,840.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0520	0707009	9,953.000	85.00000	846,005.00	125.00000	1,244,125.00	120.00000	1,194,360.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0530	0819002	13,735.000	16.00000	219,760.00	22.00000	302,170.00	40.00000	549,400.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0822100.01	140.000	61.00000	8,540.00	80.00000	11,200.00	156.05000	21,847.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0550	0921001	33.000	250.00000	8,250.00	175.00000	5,775.00	34.00000	1,122.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0560	0921005	270.000	87.00000	23,490.00	115.00000	31,050.00	38.00000	10,260.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0570	0921048	57.000	250.00000	14,250.00	50.00000	2,850.00	36.00000	2,052.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0580	0939001	1,100.000	200.00000	220,000.00	220.00000	242,000.00	223.06000	245,366.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0590	0944000	2,041.000	15.00000	30,615.00	18.00000	36,738.00	14.41000	29,410.81
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0600	0950005	2,041.000	5.00000	10,205.00	3.00000	6,123.00	4.80000	9,796.80
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0610	0952001	(1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	98,398.25000	98,398.25
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0620	0969064	22.000	15,000.00000	330,000.00	18,000.00000	396,000.00	15,000.00000	330,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0630	0970006	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0640	0970007	250.000	83.00000	20,750.00	125.00000	31,250.00	75.00000	18,750.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0650	0971001	(1.000)	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00	8,000,000.00000	8,000,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0660	0974105	19,704.000	28.00000	551,712.00	35.00000	689,640.00	40.00000	788,160.00
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670	0975004	(1.000)	3,300,000.00000	3,300,000.00	6,000,000.00000	6,000,000.00	7,306,850.00000	7,306,850.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0680	0976002	4,000.000	1.10000	4,400.00	2.00000	8,000.00	0.80000	3,200.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0690 0977001	155.000	20.00000	3,100.00	50.00000	7,750.00	22.33000	3,461.15
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0700 0978002	155.000	85.00000	13,175.00	75.00000	11,625.00	79.71000	12,355.05
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0710 0979003	12.000	170.00000	2,040.00	300.00000	3,600.00	132.94000	1,595.28
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0720 0979004	8.000	270.00000	2,160.00	300.00000	2,400.00	228.65000	1,829.20
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0730 0980020	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	1,150,000.00000	1,150,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0740 0981100	170.000	40.00000	6,800.00	75.00000	12,750.00	43.60000	7,412.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0750 1001001	248.000	43.00000	10,664.00	75.00000	18,600.00	51.65000	12,809.20
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760 1002208	4.000	2,800.00000	11,200.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0770 1008115	248.000	29.00000	7,192.00	35.00000	8,680.00	26.75000	6,634.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0780 1008871	480.000	12.00000	5,760.00	31.00000	14,880.00	10.75000	5,160.00
1" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						
0790 1008901	400.000	20.00000	8,000.00	5.25000	2,100.00	18.00000	7,200.00
REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0800 1010023	12.000	1,100.00000	13,200.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00	1,010.00000	12,120.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0810	1010902	12.000	315.00000	3,780.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00	295.00000	3,540.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0820	1014901	1,600.000	4.25000	6,800.00	1.35000	2,160.00	3.90000	6,240.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0830	1015001	228.000	3.20000	729.60	7.75000	1,767.00	3.00000	684.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0840	1108637	4.000	8,800.00000	35,200.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00	8,215.00000	32,860.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER CABINET BASE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	1111401	24.000	1,030.00000	24,720.00	1,515.00000	36,360.00	965.00000	23,160.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0860	1111420	24.000	5,000.00000	120,000.00	5,933.00000	142,392.00	4,640.00000	111,360.00
	PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1111451	1,485.000	26.00000	38,610.00	21.00000	31,185.00	24.00000	35,640.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0880	1113050	1,632.000	3.40000	5,548.80	5.25000	8,568.00	3.10000	5,059.20
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0890	1130010	1,350.000	45.00000	60,750.00	25.00000	33,750.00	15.00000	20,250.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0900	1131002	1,600.000	90.00000	144,000.00	75.00000	120,000.00	85.00000	136,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0910	1204247	1.000	7,200.00000	7,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	9,750.00000	9,750.00
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920	1206023	(1.000)	15,550.00000	15,550.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0930	1208931 918.000	80.00000	73,440.00	65.00000	59,670.00	58.00000	53,244.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
0940	1208937 2,407.000	80.00000	192,560.00	67.00000	161,269.00	60.00000	144,420.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
0950	1209114 332,277.000	0.30000	99,683.10	0.30000	99,683.10	0.78000	259,176.06
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
0960	1209124 341,646.000	0.30000	102,493.80	0.30000	102,493.80	0.78000	266,483.88
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
0970	1209126 155,914.000	0.32000	49,892.48	0.35000	54,569.90	0.80000	124,731.20
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE						
0980	1209128 74,932.000	0.33000	24,727.56	0.35000	26,226.20	0.82000	61,444.24
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE						
0990	1209131 34,405.000	1.30000	44,726.50	1.25000	43,006.25	1.75000	60,208.75
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
1000	1210105 8,746.000	5.34000	46,703.64	5.15000	45,041.90	5.15000	45,041.90
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
1010	1210110 89,682.000	1.07000	95,959.74	1.05000	94,166.10	1.52000	136,316.64
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
1020	1210111 87,223.000	1.07000	93,328.61	1.05000	91,584.15	1.52000	132,578.96
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
1030	1210113 40,928.000	1.40000	57,299.20	1.40000	57,299.20	1.85000	75,716.80
	6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) O & G Industries	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1040	1210115 19,670.000 8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.83000	35,996.10	1.80000	35,406.00	2.27000	44,650.90
1050	1211001 500.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.50000	750.00	1.45000	725.00	1.95000	975.00
1060	1220027 3,250.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	35.00000	113,750.00	100.00000	325,000.00	34.23000	111,247.50
1070	1802210.04 2.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	450.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	543.40000	1,086.80
1080	1802210.07 6.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	450.00000	2,700.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00	495.84000	2,975.04
1090	1802210.14 8.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	450.00000	3,600.00	1,200.00000	9,600.00	587.00000	4,696.00
1100	1802210.21 4.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	450.00000	1,800.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	613.81000	2,455.24
1110	1806202 2,920.000 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	190.00000	554,800.00	160.00000	467,200.00	185.00000	540,200.00
1120	1806226 2,920.000 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	165.00000	481,800.00	160.00000	467,200.00	185.00000	540,200.00
Section Totals:		\$61,283,925.38		\$62,711,622.15		\$74,963,988.47	
Contract Totals		\$61,283,925.38		\$62,711,622.15		\$74,963,988.47	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							